Friday
From 3pm
6.30pm
7pm
8.30pm

Saturday
8am
8.30am
9.30am
1lam
12.30pm
2pm
3.30pm
6.30pm

Volunteers: Please bring towels, boots, waterproofs and work clothes you can get wet/muddy/dirty in.

Advent Workparty Weekend

Friday 29" Nov — Sun 1t Dec 2024

7pm
Arrivals 8.30pm
Fat Pigeon bar
Supper and introduction Sunday
Compline 8.30am
9.15am
Community prayers 10am
Breakfast 11am
Start work 1pm
Coffee break
Lunch
Work
Tea & work 3.45pm
Bar

Coronavirus reminders — please ...

Read separate sheet and follow all guidance

Where things happen

Supper
Compline

Holy Communion
(celebrant: Phil Searle)
Breakfast

Work

Coffee break

Lunch

Finishing off jobs after
lunch — time by
arrangement

Tea and departures

All meals and refreshment breaks in the Pound House

Please help yourselves to hot drinks in the Long Barn guest kitchen any other time

Community Prayers/Compline/Eucharist in the upstairs Chapel

(please wear a mask)

When in work wear, please use Pound House ground floor cloakrooms not kitchen washbasin.



